1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Sieger

KRATZER Rupert
BREHM Herbert
BURHARDT Dieter
SCHMID Bernd
THURN Klaus
SCHMID Beppo
WEIDLICH Karl
BURKHARDT Dieter
SCHMID Beppo
SCHMID Siggi
ROSSLEIN Karl-Heinz
KUNZ Peter
PFEIFER Karl
VOLK Alfred
DEUBLER Wilfried
KNAUER Hans
HIETANEN Mijke
REIN Steffen
WEISSMANN Mike
LAUSCHER Falk
KLEIN Patrik
KAUFMANN Marco
MOSTER Patrick
BRATKOWSKI Jan
BILLIAN Patrik
WILFURTH Markus
FRANTISEK Trkal
WILFURTH Markus
ZECKRA Mario
BRATKOWSKI Jan
HAAS Michael
HAAS Michael
WAGNER Robert

SCHILLINGER Andreas

HOFBAUER Rolf
POHL Fabian

STARZENGRUBER Harald

KRAUSR Sven
HOFFMANN Erik
HATZ Christopher
KNAUER Florenz
GOGL Michael
Ackermann Pascal

02 Miinchen
Mannheim
Dittelbrunn
RV. Wangen
RSG Augsburg
RV Wangen
TSG Ulm
RSG Niirnberg
RV Wangen
RSG Augsburg
RC Herpersdorf
RSG Augsburg
TSV  Erding
TuS Firstenfeldbruck
TSV SchleiBheim
ESV Regensburg
RC Amor Miinchen
RSG Niirnberg
RSG Niirnberg
Chemnitzer Sportclub
RSG Augsburg
1. SV Stuttgardia
Sport Bellheim
RC Pfeil Hof
GFR Ludwigshafen
VCR Regensburg
Sportclub RC CZE
VCR Regensburg
KED-Bianchi Team Berlin
RSV Rosenheim
RSV Ebnet
RSV Ebnet
MILRAM Team
Team Sparkasse

Team Continental s fa

Team Isaac Torgaue. V.

Team Union Raiffeisen TIROL
Team Pb Sport Racing Deutschland
Team Baier Landshut

Team Bergstra3e Jenatec
Kontinentalteam Heizomat

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
rad-net ROSE team



	1974 KRATZER Rupert 02 München
	1988 DEUBLER Wilfried TSV Schleißheim


